GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:334
ANSWERED ON:10.11.2010

HERITAGE SITES DEVELOPED BY NATIONAL CUL TURAL FUNDS
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the heritage sites developed during 2009-10 by the National Culture Fund along with funds allocated therefrom;

(b) the details of heritage sites proposed to be developed during the year 2010-11 through foreign assistance particularly in Gujarat;
and

(c) the funds received by the Government from foreign countries and international agencies for the development of these sites?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): The heritage sites developed by Archaeological Survey of India in 2009-10, and details indicating the commitment of funds by the
donors as per the Memorandum of Understanding, are at Annexure-|.

(b): There is no proposal to develop heritage sites during the year 2010-11 through foreign assistance, particularly in Gujarat.

(c): Details are given at Annexure-Il.
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